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CHAPTER 287. 
AN ACT relating to conspiracy to injure another 

in his reputation, trade, business or profession, 
or to compel another to do any act against his 
will, or to prevent another from doing any law-
ful act. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any two or more persons who shall Boycotting. 
combine, associate, agree, mutually undertake, or 
concert together for the purpose of wilfully or 
maliciously injuring another in his reputation, 
trade, business or profession, by any means what-
ever, or for the purpose of maliciously compelling 
another to do or perform any act against his will, 
or preventing or hindering another from doing or 
performing any lawful act, shall be punished by 
imprisonment in the county jail not more than 
one year, or by fine not exceeding five hundred 
dollars. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts as far as Repeal 
they conflict with the provisions of this act, are 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1887. 


